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(a) whetherlhe .. was anyflra Incident in AnvItsar-BaraunJ Express near Buman
Slatlon racently;

(b) "so, the main causes thereof;

(c) the nurrber of persons killed and seriously Injured In the Incident; and

(d) Ihe amount of relief given by the Government to the fam!lIes of the deceased and Injured persons?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRV OF RAILWAVS (SHRI MAL-
LlKARJUN): (a) Ves, Sir,

(b) The cause of the fire has not yet been ascertained.

(c) Nobody was killed or injured as a result of this fire Incident. However, .the passengers while detraaing from the ill fated coach come on the up track and were run overby acoupled engine. As a result thereof 11 persons died and 5 were injured.

(d) A sum of Rs. 24,2501- has ben paid
as ex-gratia to the relatives of deac and injured persons.

RaD LIr* between ShabganJ and Ametbl

2472. SHRIACHARVAVISHWANATH
DAS SHASTRI: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whetherthere is a scheme under the consideration of the Government to lay railway line In Eastern unar Pradesh from ShahganJjunction to Amethi via Kadipur and Sullanpur;

(b) • so, whf n wa • the survey for the ahouo I ... w __ , ..... ,.tc.mftho WIaIIS of
land acquisition proces ... In this regard;

Cc) • not, total number of new rail lines proposed to be laid during the Eighth Five
Vearr:an;

(d) whether the Government contemplates to materialise the Shahganj-methl scheme; and

(e) If so, the time by which It Is k"kely to betaken up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (~HRI MAL-
LlKARJUN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) A prehminary Engineering-cum-Traffic Survey for Shahganj- Sultanpur-Amethr BG hne was conducted in 1982-83.
The question of land acquisition does not considered sufficient to sanction the project.

(c) Outlay for new line projects is allotted by the planning Commission annually.
Accordingly, new hne proposals are finaUsed and included annually which form part of Railway Budget Papers presented to the Parliament for approval.

Cd) and (e). Do not arise In view of reply to part (b).

Railway Line from Amaravatl to Narkhed

2473. SHRI TEJ SINGH RAO
BHONSLE: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

Ca) whether the Union Government had made an announcement some time ago In regard to laying of a railway line from Armra-
vati to Narkhed in Maharashtra;

(b) if _, tho total a mount sanctioned for undertaking-this we"'. and

(c) the time by which the we~ Is likely to be .tarted?

